62 The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in these specifications
by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
F98-AS1 Series
Fused Face-Down, High CV
FEATURES
•	 Compliant to the RoHS2 directive 2011/65/EU
•	 SMD face down design
•	 Small and low profile
APPLICATIONS
•	 Smartphone
•	 Mobile phone
•	 Wireless module
•	 Hearing aid
CASE DIMENSIONS: millimeters (inches)
MARKING
HOW TO ORDER
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
S CASE
Code EIA Code EIA Metric L W1 W2 H S1 S2
S 0805 2012-09 2.00 +0.20
-0.10
(0.079 +0.008
-0.004  )
0.85 +0.20
-0.10
(0.033 +0.008
-0.004  )
1.25±0.10
(0.049±0.004)
0.80±0.10
(0.031±0.004)
0.50±0.10
(0.020±0.004)
1.00±0.10
(0.039±0.004)
F98
Type
1A
Rated
Voltage
M
Tolerance
M = ±20%
S
Case
Size
See
table
above
AS1
Fuse Series
Code
336
Capacitance
Code
pF code: 1st two digits
represent significant figures,
3rd digit represents multiplier
(number of zeros to follow)
Category Temperature Range: -55 to +125°C
Rated Temperature: +85°C
Capacitance  Tolerance: ±20% at 120Hz
Dissipation Factor: Refer to next page
ESR 100kHz: Refer to next page
Leakage Current:
Refer to next page
Provided that:
After 5 minute’s application of rated voltage, leakage current at 85°C
10 times or less than 20ºC specified value.
After 5 minute’s application of rated voltage, leakage current at 125°C
12.5 times or less than 20ºC specified value.
Termination Finish: Gold Plating (standard)
LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE

(V)
DCL
(μA)
DF
@ 120Hz
(%)
ESR
@ 100kHz
(Ω)
100kHz RMS Current (mA) *1
ΔC/C
(%)
MSL
25ºC 85ºC 125ºC
10 Volt
F981A226MSAAS1 S 22 10 2.2 20 4.5 100 90 40 ±20 3
F981A336MSAAS1 S 33 10 3.3 30 6.5 83 75 33 ±30 3
F981A476MSAAS1 S 47 10 9.4 35 5.5 90 81 36 ±30 3
16 Volt
F981C106MSAAS1 S 10 16 1.6 18 4.5 100 90 40 ±20 3
35 Volt
F981V105MSAAS1 S 1 35 0.7 20 8.5 73 65 29 ±30 3
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
*2:	Leakage Current
After 5 minute’s application of rated voltage, leakage current at 20ºC.
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) is defined according to J-STD-020.